

Reference Number: FOI-101004662641

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

- 1. Since 1.1.18 to the date of this e-mail how many children (under 18s) has your authority become aware of, and taken responsibility for, where the child has been a returning UK citizen from the conflict in Syria?**

To the best of our knowledge we are not aware of any UK children returning to Cornwall from Syria.

- 2. Can you provide me with a breakdown of the ages and sexes of these children?**

NA

- 3. How many of these children have returned to the UK without their (i) father, (ii) mother and (iii) both parents?**

NA

- 4. How many of these children are being provided with an education from a local authority mainstream school?**

NA

- 5. How many of these children have been taken into local authority care since they returned to the UK?**

NA

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 7th November 2019

